SECTION 81-885.24(6) - UNDISCLOSED COMMISSIONS, REBATES OR DIRECT PROFIT

VIOLATION	COMPLAINT	DATE OF ORDER	PENALTY
Section 81-885.24(3)(6)(29) and Title 299 Ch. 3-002 by	93-029 - Commission vs. Arthur C.	December 10, 1993	Suspend 2 years with said suspension stayed
failure to maintain an adequate Trust Account.	Antony		and served on probation.